
Slickrock

Prewitt
Ridge
Road

Vicente Flat Trail

Lime Kiln
State Park

Ar
roy

o

McKern     Rd


Hermitage

Wi
ldern

ess

   Bounda ry

Carr i zo Trail

Gamb oa

Tra

il

San A nto
nio

 Tr

ail

Wilderness       Boundary

Wilderness     Boundary

Big  Creek 
State  Reserve

Wilderness     Boundary

Fort    
Hunter    L

iggett

Fort    
Hunter    L

iggett

Chalk Pk
Camp

Ponderosa
Camp

LPNF    BoundaryDempsy Flat

Helitorch Base

Sou th   Coast  Ridge   Road

Nacimiento
Summit

Nacimiento

Fer

gu
ss

on
 R

d.

Na cim

iento Fergu sson  Rd.

Con e Peak Road

Merle Ranch

DP-6

DP-5

DP-3
Mill Creek

DP-4
DP-2

Pacific Valley
Station

HAZARD

DP-1

Twitchell
Flat

Chalk ICP

Bottoms
Ranch

Mill Creek Ranch

Alm's /Wild Cattle

Prewitt Ridge

H 2

F er
gu

ss

on R
d.

H-4

H-3

H-5

H 1

Helitorch Staging

Nacimiento Campground

H-6

1

Milip itas Road

Nacimiento Fergusson

UN

NAMED STREET

Del Venturi Road

Twin Peak
Cone Peak

Chalk Peak

121°18'30"W

121°18'30"W

121°19'0"W

121°19'0"W

121°19'30"W

121°19'30"W

121°20'0"W

121°20'0"W

121°20'30"W

121°20'30"W

121°21'0"W

121°21'0"W

121°21'30"W

121°21'30"W

121°22'0"W

121°22'0"W

121°22'30"W

121°22'30"W

121°23'0"W

121°23'0"W

121°23'30"W

121°23'30"W

121°24'0"W

121°24'0"W

121°24'30"W

121°24'30"W

121°25'0"W

121°25'0"W

121°25'30"W

121°25'30"W

121°26'0"W

121°26'0"W

121°26'30"W

121°26'30"W

121°27'0"W

121°27'0"W

121°27'30"W

121°27'30"W

121°28'0"W

121°28'0"W

121°28'30"W

121°28'30"W

121°29'0"W

121°29'0"W

121°29'30"W

121°29'30"W

121°30'0"W

121°30'0"W

121°30'30"W

121°30'30"W

121°31'0"W

121°31'0"W

121°31'30"W

121°31'30"W

121°32'0"W

121°32'0"W

121°32'30"W

121°32'30"W

121°33'0"W

121°33'0"W

121°33'30"W

121°33'30"W

121°34'0"W

121°34'0"W

121°34'30"W

121°34'30"W

121°35'0"W

121°35'0"W

121°35'30"W

121°35'30"W121°36'0"W121°36'30"W

121°18'0"W

36
°6'

0"
N

36
°5'

30
"N36

°5'
0"

N

36
°5'

0"
N36

°4'
30

"N

36
°4'

30
"N36

°4'
0"

N

36
°4'

0"
N36

°3'
30

"N

36
°3'

30
"N36

°3'
0"

N

36
°3'

0"
N36

°2'
30

"N

36
°2'

30
"N36

°2'
0"

N

36
°2'

0"
N36

°1'
30

"N

36
°1'

30
"N36

°1'
0"

N

36
°1'

0"
N36

°0'
30

"N

36
°0'

30
"N36

°0'
0"

N

36
°0'

0"
N35

°59
'30

"N

35
°59

'30
"N35

°59
'0"

N

35
°59

'0"
N35

°58
'30

"N

35
°58

'30
"N35

°58
'0"

N

35
°58

'0"
N35

°57
'30

"N

35
°57

'30
"N35

°57
'0"

N

35
°57

'0"
N35

°56
'30

"N

35
°56

'30
"N35

°56
'0"

N

35
°56

'0"
N35

°55
'30

"N

35
°55

'30
"N35

°55
'0"

N

35
°55

'0"
N35

°54
'30

"N

Contour Interval = 80 feet
Scale 1:30,000

Fire Perimeter as of 10/07/08 @ 1400 hrs.
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